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— an — 15.6” EN Shelf with 5 modules. FR Etagere avec 5 tablettes. DE Regal mit 5 Fachbdden. IT Scaffale con 5 ripiani. ES Estanteria con 5 baldas. PT Estante com 5 prateleiras. NL Plank met
31.2 5 moduels. EL Padt pe 5 koppatia. PL Potka z 5 modutami. ZH 55 MERRIZEF.

Main material: PP (polypropilene) plastic | Matériau principal: Plastique PP (polypropiléne) | Hauptmaterial: PP
(polypropylen) Kunststoff | Materiale principale: Plastica PP (polipropilene) | Material principal: pldstico PP
(polipropileno) | Material principal: pldstico PP (polipropileno) | Hoofdmateriaal: PP (polypropileen) kunststof
| Baowo ulikd: MAacTké PP (moAurporuAévio) | Gtéwny materiat: tworzywo sztuczne PP (polipropylen) | &=

EME: PP (RAM) R

Tools and accessories not included | Outils et accessoires non inclus | Werkzeuge und Zubehér nicht im
Lieferumfang enthalten | Utensili e accessori non inclusi | Herramientas y accesorios no estan incluidos |
Ferramentas e acessdrios ndo incluidos | Gereedschap en accessoires niet inbegrepen | Ta epyaleia kat
ta afecoudp Sev mepthauBavovta | Narzedzia i akcesoria nie wehodza w sktad zestawu | & T EMEM

For self-assembly | A monter soi-méme | Zur Selbstmontage | Armadio da assemblare | Articulo para
montar uno mismo | A montar pelo cliente | Om zelf in elkaar te zetten | Na auto-cuvapuoAéynon | Do
samodzielnego montazu | E4B%E .

Made in Italy | Fabriqué en Italie | Hergestellt in Italien | Prodotto in Italia | Fabricado en Italia | Fabricado na
Itdlia | Geproduceerd in Italié | Kataokeudotke oty ltahia | Wyprodukowano we Whoszech | AR filli&
by Keter Italia S.p.A. Via Taliercio, 2, 31024 Ormelle (TV) - Italia.

gpsr.ketereu@keter.com | www.keter.com

UK: Imported by Keter UK, Beaumont Road Industrial Estate, Banbury, Oxfordshire, OX16 1RH.
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Dim. (WxDxH) ~: 80 x 40 x 187 cm | 31.2” x 15.6” x 72.93”

H
w D



KCTCR

e

PLUS SHELF

L4
N
0 1=
u [ \
u a t
80/5 i
T R :
B N ]
EN Assembly instructions PT Instrucdes de montagem Al
FR Instructions de montage NL Montagevoorschrift H u
DE Montageanleitung EL O6nyieo ouvapuoAdynono N =
IT Istruzioni di montaggio PL instrukcja montazu u e
ES Instrucciones de montaje  ZH EAcixFH y i
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EN Fix the shelf to the wall. Position on a flat surface. Screws and wall-plugs not
included. Indoor use.

FR Nous conseillons de fixer |'etagére a la paroi. A positionner sur une surface
plane. Vis et chevilles non inclues. Usage interne.

DE Wir empfehlen eine Befestigung an der Wand. Auf einer glatten Oberflédche
aufstellen. Befestigungsteile nicht inbegriffen. Innen Benitzung.

IT Fissare lo scaffale alla parete. Posizionarlo su una superficie piana. Viti e tasselli
non inclusi. Per uso interno.

ES Aconsejamos fijar la estanteria a la pared. Posicionar sobre una superficie
plana. Material de fijaciéon no incluido. De uso interno.

PT Aconselhamos a fixacao do prateleira a parede. Parafusos e buchas ndo
incluidos. Para uso interno.

NL Bevestig de plank aan de muur. Plaats op een vlakke ondergrond. Schroeven en

-
muur-pluggen niet inbegrepen. Gebruik binnenshuis. @ ' TS RECICLA
EL 2uviotolpe va otepewoete to padL otov toixo. Bideg kot ovoa &ev A 8 @"‘ Mcl‘j @ NE,&
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Séparez les éléments avant de trier

TteptAapufavovtal. Mo xprion o€ ECWTEPLKO YWPO.
PL Przymocowac pétke do sciany. Ustawi¢ na ptaskiej powierzchni. Wkrety i kotki

nie v!chodzq w sktad zestawu. e & pennes o recyts [1% . B . ég
ZH 4%;'%%5?{‘Etﬁt ° Hﬁ[%{-_tmjﬁﬁ/\]%ﬁt ° K?ﬁ\@%ﬁ%[@g% ° & Association Magasin Déchéterie

https:/quefairedemesdechets.fr

EN Assembly parts PT Pecas de montagem
FR Piéces a assembler NL Montagestukken
DE Montageteile EL AVTOAAOKTIKO OUVEAEUON
Bx € > 16x CCIT T TITTITITT)) IT Parti da montare PL Czesci przeznaczone do montazu
ES Piezas de ensamble ZH =fci AR

Load data refer to a uniformly distributed load. | Les données de charge se référent & une charge uniformément répartie. | Die Lastangaben
beziehen sich auf eine gleichmdRig verteilte Last. | La portata si riferisce ad un carico uniformemente distribuito. | Los datos de carga se
refieren a una carga distribuida uniformemente. | Os dados de carga referem-se a uma carga uniformemente distribuida. | De gegevens voor
de belasting hebben betrekking op een gelijkmatig verdeelde belasting. | Ta ototyeia oxetikd pe to poptio avoapépovtal o€ £vo opotopopda

4X 4X Q 1 6X Katovepnpévo doprio. | Te dane odnoszq sie do obcigzenia réwnomiernie roztozonego. | HETEIEIEN 2R EH IS .

1 0 X % B Number of people required for assembly: 1 | Nombre de personnes nécessaires pour le montage : 1 | Anzahl der fiir die Montage erforderlichen
Personen: 1 | Numero di persone necessarie per l'assemblaggio: 1 | NUmero de personas necesarias para el montaje: 1 | Nimero de pessoas
necessdrias para montagem: 1 | Aantal personen nodig voor montage: 1 | AplOp6G ATOPWY TIOU ATTALTOUVTOL YLO TN GUVOPHOAGynon: 1 |

Liczba oséb wymagana do przeprowadzenia montazu: 1 | A&RFIFEALL : 1

2X @ 2X l I 1 0 X % A Keep this document for future references | Conserver le présent document pour le futur | Das
vorliegende Dokument fiir spdtere Referenzen aufbewahren | Bewaar dit document voor toekomstig gebruik | Guarde este documento para

futuras consultas | Mantenha as instrugdes de montagem | Conservare il presente documento per referenze future | QuAd&te tig odnyieg
xpriong | Dokument zachowa¢ do wykorzystania w przysztosci | fRE L XX HRFRKSE.



